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CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR OCEANVIEW GRAND PRIZE SHOWHOME WINNER! 
Finley Bagg; Portugal Cove-St. Philips (Ticket #10006854) has won the Oceanview Grand Prize Showhome PLUS $50,000 Cash! 

Custom Built by:
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CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR TRIP AROUND THE WORLD BONUS PRIZE WINNER!
Yvonne Oram; Gambo (Ticket #10008718) has won the Trip Around The World OR $30,000 Cash! 

SydneySingapore

LondonLima

CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR 2025 BMW Z4 30i ROADSTER  
EARLY BIRD PRIZE WINNER!

Neil Murphy; St. John’s (Ticket #10020537) has won a 2025 BMW Z4 30i Roadster OR $70,000 Cash!
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50
50
ADD-ON

_____

CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR 50/50 ADD-ON WINNER!
Evelyn Hibbs; Conception Bay South (Ticket #50050931) has won $483,787.50 Cash! 

CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR CASH CALENDAR WINNERS!
Visit our website every day from July 1, 2025 to July 30, 2025 to see if you’re a winner! 

WINNER TAKES HALF

967 575
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CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL PRIZE WINNERS IN THE 
SPRING 2025 HEALTH CARE FOUNDATION HOME LOTTERY

GRAND PRIZE
Oceanview Grand Prize 
Showhome  
PLUS $50,000 Cash!
10006854	 BAGG, FINLEY; 	

PORTUGAL COVE- 
ST. PHILIPS

EARLY BIRD PRIZE
2025 BMW Z4 30i Roadster   
OR $70,000 Cash! 
10020537	 MURPHY, NEIL;  

ST. JOHN’S

BONUS PRIZE
Trip Around The World  
OR $30,000 Cash! 
10008718	 ORAM, YVONNE; 	

GAMBO

50/50 ADD-ON® 
Winner Takes Half – $967,575 
Winner Takes $483,787.50
50050931	 HIBBS, EVELYN; 	

CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

VEHICLES
2025 BMW X3 
OR 2025 Mercedes CLE 300 
OR 2025 Jeep Grand 
Cherokee Altitude 
OR 2025 Range 
Rover Evoque S 
OR $60,000 Cash! 
10011852	 SNOW, CALVIN;  

NORTH RIVER

VACATIONS
Best of Argentina (12 Nights)   
OR $12,000 Cash! 
10039081	 PARSONS, NICOLE; 	

HAPPY VALLEY- 
GOOSE BAY

Treasures of Thailand  
(10 Nights) OR $9,000 Cash! 
10021749	 KNIGHT, PAULA; 	

POUCH COVE

California High Country 
Adventure (8 Nights)  
OR $8,500 Cash! 
10008110	 KENNEDY, JACOB; 	

CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

Explore New York City  
(4 Nights) OR $4,500 Cash! 
10026470	 HEMEON, CORY; 	

CLARENVILLE

Paradise in Punta Cana  
(7 Nights) OR $4,000 Cash! 
10038310	 MERCER, ANDREW;  

ST. JOHN’S

LOCAL EXPERIENCES
1 – St. John’s Staycation  
10030386	 LUCAS, TONY;  

ST. JOHN’S

50 – $100 The Outfitters  
Gift Cards
10034375	 BROWN, FRANK; 	

LEWISPORTE
10020514	 BURGESS, MICHAEL; 	

CARBONEAR

10027099	 CARTER, BERNICE; 	
WESLEYVILLE

10021617	 DALEY, CHRISTINE;  
ST. MARY’S BAY

10006438	 DINN, DARRYL; 	
LABRADOR CITY

10035066	 DOHEY, MIKE & 	
EDWINA; 
SPANIARD’S BAY

10015566	 EVANS, DONNA & 	
DOUG; BOTWOOD

10037168	 EVERSON, AMANDA; 	
TORBAY

10023360	 FRY, DOUGLAS; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10009424	 GREENE, MAXINE; 	
TILTING

10003522	 HADDAD, CAROL;  
ST. JOHN’S

10003701	 HANAMES, DONALDD; 	
TORBAY

10024172	 HAWCO, BRIAN; 	
MOUNT PEARL

10036047	 HOWSE, GARY; 	
ST. JOHN’S

10023050	 HYNES, CARRIE; 	
GRAND FALLS-	
WINDSOR

10035406	 JACKMAN, GARY; 	
SPRINGDALE

10042278	 JOHNSON, JERRY; 	
LONG BEACH

10039576	 KAVANAGH, MAUREEN; 	
MOUNT PEARL

10023714	 KEATS, LOUIS;  
BAY DE VERDE

10041357	 KEHOE, JEFF;  
ST. JOHN’S

10021703	 KELLY, DARRIN;  
MIDDLE COVE

10013587	 LANNON, THOMAS & 	
AGNES; PLACENTIA

10011732	 LASAGA, KAREN; 	
HUMBER VALLEY 	
RESORT

10025737	 LEGGE, DENISE; DILDO
10040857	 MARCH, JOSHUA;  

ST. JOHN’S
10012587	 MARSH, OLIVE & 	

CLAUDE; CONCEPTION 	
BAY SOUTH

10024742	 MAYO, ALEX; 	
LABRADOR CITY

10018812	 MCDONALD, PERCY; 	
ST. JOHN’S

10007430	 MCFARLANE, 	
BRANDON; TORBAY

10001594	 MICHELIN, DUANE; 	
CORNER BROOK

10032106	 MURPHY, MARYLYN; 	
PASADENA

10007361	 NEARY, RON; 	
PORTUGAL COVE- 
ST. PHILIPS

10014705	 NEVILLE, DAVID & 	
HEATHER; 
SOUTH RIVER

10025877	 OAKE, ANTHONY KIRK; 	
PARADISE

10015827	 ORAM, JUDY;  
BONNE BAY POND

10019435	 PERCHARD, RITA; 	
FLATROCK

10012905	 PORTER, RUBY; 	
HOLYROOD

10022355	 RALPH, HOLLY;  
MOUNT PEARL

10010305	 RYAN, BRUCE;  
ST. JOHN’S

10001804	 SKIRVING, DOUGLAS; 	
ST. JOHN’S

10019946	 SLANEY, DARON;  
ST. PHILLIP’S

10040459	 SQUIRES, RICK; 	
MOUNT PEARL

10025999	 STARES, MARGARET; 	
BROOKLYN

10012903	 SULLIVAN, GAIL;  
ST. JOHN’S

10016995	 TORRAVILLE, VIRTUE; 	
FOGO

10039417	 TRACEY, KARL;  
ST. JOHN’S

10026045	 WALL, KAREN; 	
PARADISE

10028664	 WALSH, SAMANTHA; 	
ST. JOHN’S

10014907	 WARD, MIKE; PARADISE
10036087	 WILLIAMS, EDGAR; 	

CORNER BROOK

100 – $100 St. John’s  
Fish Exchange Gift Cards
10025387	 ABBOTT, BOYCE;  

ST. JOHN’S
10006697	 ALMARIA, JONATHAN; 	

ST. JOHN’S
10017817	 ANTHONY, THOMAS; 	

HAPPY VALLEY- 
GOOSE BAY

10021667	 APPLIN, CHAD;  
DEER LAKE

10034362	 AYLWARD, RALPH;  
ST. BRENDAN’S

10007963	 BARNES, TIM;  
HAPPY VALLEY- 
GOOSE BAY

10023089	 BASHA, KAREN; 	
CARBONEAR

10016234	 BOYD, CHRISTINE & 	
DAVID; DURRELL

10028138	 BRINSON, STEPHEN; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10020507	 BROOMFIELD, JASON; 	
CARBONEAR

10042166	 BURKE, ELAINE;  
ST. JOHN’S

10011131	 BURRY, MALCOLM; 	
BOYD’S COVE

10016918	 BUTLER, DIANNE; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10019896	 CAINES, JARVIS;  
BIRD COVE

10038523	 CHOW, RICHARD; 	
CORNER BROOK

10013971	 CLOUTER, DARLENE; 	
PORT BLANDFORD

10013130	 COCHRANE, ANNE;  
ST. JOHN’S

10013392	 COLLINS, THERESA; 	
FRENCHMANS COVE

10023355	 COOK, JAMES; 	
CLARENVILLE

10020846	 COX, JESSIE; PARADISE
10009926	 CRANTVALLIS, 	

SHEENA;  
HARBOUR BRETON

10001580	 CULL, DONALD; 	
STEPHENVILLE

10021679	 CURRAN, PAUL & 	
NATASHA; PARADISE

10029121	 DELANEY, PERCY;  
ST. JOHN’S

10001497	 DEZEEUW, JASMINE; 	
ST. JOHN’S

10008795	 DICKINSON, KEELY; 	
HOLYROOD

10016112	 DICKS, LINDA; 	
LABRADOR CITY

10000434	 DOODY, JAMES;  
ST. JOHN’S

10004469	 DRAKE, PETER;  
GRAND BANK

10011579	 DROVER, WALLACE; 	
PARADISE

10031271	 DUNNE, MICHAEL;  
ST. JOHN’S

10014411	 DUNPHY, JACK; 	
MOUNT MORIAH

10017774	 EVANS, ROBERTA; 	
HEAD BAY D’ESPOIR

10009963	 EVELY, JOSHUA;  
ST. JOHN’S

10016120	 GILLINGHAM, 	
CHRISTINA; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10040091	 GREEN, CALVIN; 	
PORTUGAL COVE- 
ST.PHILIPS

10040519	 GULLIVER, BILL; 	
PARADISE

10004840	 HALFYARD, KAREN; 	
PARADISE

10002822	 HOUSE, DEANIE; 	
GOULDS

10038117	 HUNT, GLENN; 	
PARADISE

10019849	 HURLEY, DON & ELVIE; 	
BAIE VERTE

10018640	 HYDE, ANNE; LOGY 	
BAY-MIDDLE COVE-	
OUTER COVE

10021100	 JEFFORD, GERTIE; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10034049	 JEWER, COLLEEN; 	
SPANIARDS BAY

10014841	 KAVANAGH, CHRIS; 	
TORBAY

10030259	 KEAN, WADE;  
CULLS HARBOUR

10004180	 KELLY, VICTORIA; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10018238	 KENNEDY, SHERRY; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10008888	 KETTLEWELL, 	
STEPHANIE; GOULDS

10033727	 KILPATRICK, AARON; 	
FLATROCK

10003178	 LAHEY, LINDA;  
ST. JOHN’S

10033181	 LANE, ELIZABETH; 	
HANTS HARBOUR

10040913	 LARDNER, ANDE; 	
ADEYTOWN

10041455	 MALONEY, LORNE; 	
SUMMERVILLE

10027580	 MELVIN, ESTHER;  
CAPE BROYLE

10014601	 MERCER, JOANNE; 	
MOUNT PEARL

10003812	 MORRIS, TAMMEY; 	
GOULDS

10025966	 MUISE, JULIEANNE; 	
SOUTH BRANCH

10025469	 NUGENT, LOUISE;  
ST. JOHN’S

10042030	 OSMOND, NEIL; 	
TORBAY

10017243	 PARDY, CECIL; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10015643	 PARSONS, TERRY; 	
PARADISE

10000136	 PENNEY, MICHELLE; 	
GANDER

10020316	 PETTEN, LORRAINE; 	
COLEY’S POINT

10037955	 PIERCEY, SHARRON; 	
ST. JOHN’S

10026063	 PIKE, VALMA; TORBAY
10032057	 PILARCZYK, 	

ELIZABETH;  
PORT AU PORT

10014379	 PITTMAN, GEORGE; 	
GOULDS

10036503	 POWER, BRENT; 	
MOUNT PEARL

10027901	 POWER, ERIC & 	
JANICE; GRAND FALLS-	
WINDSOR

10038343	 POWER, JEANETTE; 	
MOUNT PEARL

10020788	 POWER, KEVIN;  
ST. JOHN’S

10003091	 PUTT, LISA;  
WITLESS BAY

10006405	 PYNN, RITA; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10028542	 RYAN, JAMIE;  
PILLEY’S ISLAND

10033542	 SARRAZIN, MICHEL; 	
CLARENVILLE

10012464	 SCAMMELL, BRIAN;  
ST. JOHN’S

10026454	 SEARY, NICK;  
ST. JOHN’S

10021351	 SESK, DAVID;  
CLARKE’S BEACH

10016229	 SHEA, WILLIAM; 	
GANDER

10025798	 SMITH, KAY; 	PLACENTIA
10007191	 SOOLEY, CECIL; 	

MOUNT PEARL
10032967	 SPARKES, JASON; 	

SIBLEYS COVE
10009211	 STOYLES, BILL & BERN; 	

ST JOHN’S
10018438	 TITFORD, JEAN;  

ST. JOHN’S
10029502	 TUCKER, RUDY; 	

CLARENVILLE
10037702	 VERGE, VINCENT G;  

ST. JOHN’S
10004106	 VOKEY, JAMES; 	

SPANIARD’S BAY
10009066	 WALBOURNE, 	

MARILYN; PARADISE
10026046	 WALL, KAREN; 	

PARADISE
10016636	 WALSH, ANGELA;  

ST. JOHN’S
10037588	 WALSH, JASON; 	

CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10042235	 WALSH, TYSON; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10013333	 WARD, DIANNE;  
ST. JOHN’S

10027667	 WHELAN, KEVIN;  
BAY BULLS

10035184	 WILLIAMS, MICHELLE; 	
WHITEWAY

10001377	 WILLIAMS, TAMMY;  
ST. JOHN’S



To search by name, visit HCFHOMELOTTERY.CA

Our thanks to MNP LLP 
for ticket fulfillment and 
draw control.

Thank you to the builders 
of the Oceanview Grand 
Prize Showhome.

Special Thanks to our Prize Suppliers:

Best Buy Canada® 
Blue On Water 
BMW St. John’s 
Hickman Chrysler Dodge Jeep

LeGrow’s Travel
Mercedes-Benz St. John’s
NLI Solutions 

O’Neill Auto Group/Land Rover Newfoundland
St. John’s Fish Exchange Kitchen & Wet Bar
The Outfitters Adventure Gear & Apparel

Should a discrepancy occur between this winners list and the official records of MNP LLP,  
the latter shall be deemed correct and final. MNP LLP will notify all winners in writing regarding the claiming of prizes.
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10016091	 WISEMAN, JANET; 	
HAPPY VALLEY- 
GOOSE BAY

10000984	 WORTHMAN, HARRY; 	
CARTWRIGHT

10001722	 YOUNG, TYLER; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

100 – $100 Blue on Water  
Gift Cards
10012224	 ABBOTT, BONITA;  

ST. JOHN’S
10028906	 BAKER, GORDON & 	

KATHY; ST. JOHN’S
10010032	 BARRY, ANTHONY;  

ST. JOHN’S
10039623	 BLAKE, GLENN; 	

LABRADOR CITY
10028497	 BRUCE, CHARLES;  

ST. JOHN’S
10009124	 BUCKINGHAM, PAUL; 	

ST. JOHN’S
10030057	 BUDGELL, JONATHAN; 	

PORTUGAL COVE- 
ST. PHILIPS

10034038	 BULGIN, JOHN; 	
PARADISE

10034826	 BUNGAY, IVAN;  
LITTLE RAPIDS

10011548	 BURKE, TONY; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10011131	 BURRY, MALCOLM; 	
BOYD’S COVE

10017064	 CAHILL, WENDY; 	
POUCH COVE

10018505	 CHINN, TERRY; 	
LETHBRIDGE

10010355	 COAKER, BRAD; 	
CONCEPTION BAY 	
SOUTH

10015484	 CONWAY, HAROLD;  
ST. JOHN’S

10029003	 COOTE, JOAN;  
MOUNT PEARL

10017359	 CRANE, GRIFFIN; 	
RENEWS-	
CAPPAHAYDEN

10025003	 CROCKER, JOHN;  
ST. JOHN’S

10006001	 DAVIS, STEPHEN; 
MOUNT PEARL

10003441	 DELAHUNTY, JOHN; 
ST. JOHN’S

10019088	 DOBBIN, MAUD; ROSE 
BLANCHE

10032042	 DOLLARD, WANDA;  
ST. JOHN’S

10036799	 DURDLE, KEN; 
CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

10036034	 DYKE, DARREN; 
GRAND FALLS 
WINDSOR

10037991	 EDWARDS, ANDREA; 
CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

10039450	 EDWARDS, YVONNE; ST. 
JOHN’S

10018038	 ELLIOTT, PEGGY;  
ST JOHN’S

10024759	 FANCY, BRUCE; 
CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

10014153	 FITZPATRICK, MICHAEL; 
ST. JOHN’S

10033571	 FLEMING, FRANK;  
ST. JOHN’S

10022300	 FORRISTALL, DOUGLAS; 
CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

10039558	 GALLAHUE, VINCENT; 
GANDER

10039946	 GATHERALL, JACK; 
PARADISE

10019763	 GIFFIN, CYNTHIA; 
GOOSE BAY

10033442	 GRAHAME, PHILLIP;  
ST. JOHN’S

10011290	 GREEN, HENRY; 
CORNER BROOK

10019556	 GREEN, RALPH; LOWER 
ISLAND COVE

10031949	 GRIFFITH, LORI; MOUNT 
CARMEL-MITCHELLS 
BROOK- 
ST. CATHERINES

10001160	 HAGERMAN, MATHEW 
LOGAN; ST. JOHN’S

10031202	 HALFYARD, JOHN;  
ST. JOHN’S

10028252	 HARNUM, TREVOR; 
MOUNT PEARL

10028521	 HAWLEY, MARK; 
PARADISE

10013416	 HEWLETT, ALVINE; 
PARADISE

10002378	 HICKEY, BRIAN;  
BELL ISLAND

10024489	 HOANG, VINCENT;  
ST JOHNS

10011995	 HODDER, MICHELLE; 
CRESTON

10007783	 HOWLETT, BARBARA & 
TERRY; ST. JOHN’S

10012982	 HULL, DEANNA; 
DANIEL’S HARBOUR

10039932	 HYDE, CLYDE; RED 
HEAD COVE

10010991	 JAMES, BARBARA & 
GERALD; PARADISE

10000989	 JONES, LEWIS; 
CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

10028356	 KING, SHAWN; 
GEORGE’S BROOK-
MILTON

10026266	 KING, TERRY; 
PORTUGAL COVE- 
ST. PHILIPS

10010048	 LEWIS, JOHN; BAYTONA
10007780	 LINSTEAD, GILBERT; 

L’ANSE-AU-LOUP
10033845	 LOCKE, LEONARD; 

CORNER BROOK
10013820	 LUNDRIGAN, ANTHONY 

CRAIG;  
ST. JOHN’S

10017397	 MARRIE, HEATHER; 
MOUNT CARMEL-
MITCHELLS BROOK- 
ST. CATHERINES

10009600	 MARSH, SONYA;  
ST. JOHN’S

10039408	 MARSHALL, MARIE; 
WEST SAINT MODESTE

10037295	 MARTIN, ANGIE;  
ST. JOHN’S

10012717	 MARTIN, DENNIS; 
MOUNT PEARL

10026444	 MCGRATH, PAUL;  
ST. JOHN’S

10033798	 METCALFE, ELAINE; 
CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

10015427	 MULLOWNEY, ALBERT & 
GENNETTE;  
ST. JOHN’S

10008144	 MURPHY, ANNETTE; 
ST.JOHN’S

10005971	 MURPHY DOWDEN, 
ELISE; ST. JOHN’S

10000417	 NEWELL, MATTHEW; ST. 
JOHN’S

10042401	 NOFTLE, KARLAH EVE; 
ST. JOHN’S

10010879	 OKEEFE, COLIN; MOUNT 
PEARL

10011193	 OLIVER, DARREN;  
ST. JOHN’S

10017934	 PADDOCK, LIN;  
ST. JOHN’S

10020668	 PAYNE, BRAD;  
ST. JOHN’S

10028446	 PORTER, MARIA; 
ELLISTON

10039182	 PREDHAM, KEITH;  
ST. JOHN’S

10008699	 PYNN, WENDY; 
PASADENA

10034128	 REARDON, BEN; 
PASADENA

10031934	 REGULAR, GLENN; 
CLARENVILLE

10031918	 REID, MAGGIE;  
ST. JOHN’S

10013467	 ROBERTS, BRUCE A & 
BEVERLY; PARADISE

10007424	 ROBINSON, PAMELA; 
CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

10026173	 ROWSELL, SUZANNE; 
PARADISE

10025381	 RUSSELL, EVELYN; 
KIPPENS

10002542	 RYAN, DAVID; 
WINTERTON

10014039	 SAMSON, DAVID; 
HEART’S CONTENT

10003268	 SEABRIGHT, GLENN; 
GANDER

10000605	 SHEPPARD, NATHANIEL 
& MAUREEN;  
ST. JOHN’S

10000113	 SKIFFINGTON, MARIE; 
ST JOHN’S

10038470	 SMITH, MATTHEW;  
ST. JOHN’S

10033121	 SMITH, TYLER; 
STEPHENVILLE

10010366	 SOPER, LEAH;  
CORNER BROOK

10027958	 SQUIRES, RYAN;  
ST. JOHN’S

10032066	 SULLIVAN, MIC;  
ST JOHN’S

10018988	 TUCKER, HARVEY; 
LETHBRIDGE

10037988	 TURNER, VIOLET; 
PARADISE

10035064	 VALLIS DEIR, DARLENE; 
MOUNT PEARL

10028927	 WATKINS, GERMAINE; 
MILLTOWN HEAD OF 
BAY D’ESPOIR

10014076	 WAY, LOOMIS;  
GREEN ISLAND COVE

10003596	 WILLIAMS, DERRICK; 
BAY BULLS

10031647	 YOUNG, HARVEY;  
ST. JOHN’S

LEISURE PRIZES
1 – THULE® Approach  
Rooftop Tent
10020113	 WALKER, HOLLY; 

CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

2 – Gotrax Electric Bikes
10040436	 GERHARDT, NICOLE; 

PORTUGAL COVE- 
ST PHILIP’S

10027680	 POWER, ALEX & MARY; 
DUNVILLE

5 – Kuma™ Bear Den Gazebos
10011211	 CODNER, DEBBIE; 

TORBAY

10021609	 DICKS, ROBERT;  
ST. JOHN’S

10038811	 MITCHELL, VICTORIA; 
MARYSTOWN

10025592	 OTOOLE, PAUL;  
ST. JOHN’S

10035752	 PETTEN, NICOLE; 
CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

10 – Primus Kamoto Large 
Openfire Grills
10020177	 EMBERLEY, KEITH; 

CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

10017087	 EVANS, MICHAEL; 
PARADISE

10021690	 FORWARD, ALEX;  
ST. JOHN’S

10038241	 HAYES, MARY; 
CAPEBROYLE

10006318	 LEE, BRIAN; ST. JOHN’S

10029611	 MACDONALD, CHAD; ST 
JOHN’S

10005281	 MAHER, PAUL; MOBILE

10015939	 REMO, SCOTT; CORNER 
BROOK

10035428	 SOOLEY, MARC; 
PARADISE

10022850	 SOOLEY, SANDRA; 
MOUNT PEARL

7 – Kuma™ Busy Bear  
Camp Kitchens
10009314	 BADCOCK, RANDY; 

HOLYROOD
10038336	 FOOTE, NANCY; 

PARADISE
10010013	 HENNESSEY, WALTER; 

CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

10037847	 MALLARD, JOHN; 
MOUNT PEARL

10009764	 REID, HELEN; REIDVILLE
10040765	 TEMPLE, GAIL;  

BAY BULLS
10011807	 THORNTON, CYNTHIA; 

TORBAY

1 – Apple MacBook Air 13”  
w/Touch ID
10016477	 BAKER, PATRICIA; 

GLOVERTOWN

3 – Meta Quest 3 512GB VR 
Headsets 
10037866	 BURT, AMANDA; 

BUNYAN’S COVE
10038899	 NOLAN, TONY;  

ST. JOHN’S
10038733	 PIKE, WADE;  

ST. LAWRENCE

5 – Apple Watches Series 10’S
10006150	 HARRIS, DANIEL; 

PARADISE
10026558	 JACOBS, KRIS; 

CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

10012361	 KENT, RENEE;  
ST. JOHN’S

10023278	 KIDNEY, MICHAEL; 
PARADISE

10025669	 PENNEY, GORDON;  
ST JOHN’S

10 – Homedics® Sound  
Sleep Moon Dreams
10007142	 BUTT, WILBERT;  

ST. GEORGE’S
10015284	 DUCEY, PETER; 

MARYSTOWN
10011215	 DUNPHY, DEREK;  

ST. JOHN’S
10013303	 EVANS, JIM & RALPH; 

MOUNT PEARL
10020301	 FILLIER, DONALD & 

SHEILA; CONCEPTION 
BAY SOUTH

10018832	 KENNY, LORI;  
BISHOP’S FALLS

10006237	 MILLER, DAVID; 
PORTUGAL COVE

10022575	 NOWOTCZYNSKI, 
BEVERLY; TORBAY

10025773	 PORTER, WILBERT; 
FLOWERS COVE

10000531	 SOMERTON, KEITH;  
ST. JOHN’S

This concludes our list of all 
304 prize winners.
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A NEW WINNER EVERY DAY FOR 30 DAYS!
$2,000 A DAY BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025

SPRING 2025

JULY 1, 2025
80015366		 DUNPHY, JACK;  

MOUNT MORIAH

JULY 2, 2025
80019744		 COLLINS, MARIE;  

HARE BAY

JULY 3, 2025
80034879	 WALLEY, PETER;  

ST. JOHN’S

JULY 4, 2025
80012542		 SMITH, NANCY;  

ST. JOHN’S

JULY 5, 2025
80025034	 NOEL, MELODIE; 

CARBONEAR

JULY 6, 2025
80038429	 GREEN, LORI; 

FLATROCK

JULY 7, 2025
80032478	 HOLWELL, WILLIAM & 

JUANITA; ST. JOHN’S

JULY 8, 2025
80010999		 HILLIER, LINDA & 

SCOTT; ST. ANTHONY

JULY 9, 2025
80023594	 THORNE, HENRY & 

RENEE; THORNLEA

JULY 10, 2025
80030503	 REYNOLDS, LUKE; 

HARBOUR GRACE

JULY 11, 2025
80029050	 BRADBURY SQUIRES, 

DAVID JAMES;  
ST. JOHN’S

JULY 12, 2025
80012322		 SAUNDERS, GEORGE; 

HAPPY VALLEY- 
GOOSE BAY

JULY 13, 2025
80006737		 BROWN, VANESSA;  

ST. JOHN’S

JULY 14, 2025
80020696	 WHEELER, EVAN;  

ST. JOHN’S

JULY 15, 2025
80030353	 DUPONT, CINDY; 

PORTUGAL COVE- 
ST. PHILIP’S

JULY 16, 2025
80011821			  COFFEN, JEANETTE; 

NORMAN’S COVE

JULY 17, 2025
80024990	 COOPER, PAUL;  

ST. JOHN’S

JULY 18, 2025
80035813		 NORMAN, NAKIA; 

MOUNT PEARL

JULY 19, 2025
80000488	 HICKMAN, HOWARD; 

ST. JOHN’S

JULY 20, 2025
80036397	 JACKMAN, SONYA; 

LEWIN’S COVE

JULY 21, 2025
80029133		 COCHRANE, JAMES; 

PORT AU PORT

JULY 22, 2025
80000640	 KAMEL, FADY; 

BISHOP’S FALLS

JULY 23, 2025
80035739	 SQUIRES, DEBBIE; 

CONCEPTION BAY 
SOUTH

JULY 24, 2025
80027658	 MALONEY, MATTHEW; 

PARADISE

JULY 25, 2025
80013464		 LETHBRIDGE, GRANT; 

ST. JOHN’S

JULY 26, 2025
80026154		 LACEY, JANET;  

ST. JOHN’S

JULY 27, 2025
80009489	 TIPPLE, LISA; 

PASADENA

JULY 28, 2025
80030136		 WALSH, CARL; 

PORTUGAL COVE

JULY 29, 2025
80015423		 NORRIS, JOAN & 

BRUCE; CONCEPTION 
BAY SOUTH

JULY 30, 2025
80036898	 WILLIAMS, THOMAS; 

ST. JOHN’S

™




